# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM849617

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Genesis FS Card Services, Inc.		09/18/2023	Corporation: OREGON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Concora Credit Inc.	
Street Address:	14600 NW Greenbrier Parkway	
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97006	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7044269	EARNIVA
Registration Number:	6394460	DESTINY
Registration Number:	6309695	DESTINY
Serial Number:	88846218	INDIGO
Registration Number:	6168920	MILESTONE
Registration Number:	4387417	MILESTONE
Registration Number:	3779456	INDIGO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032949584

Email: anne.glazer@stoel.com

**Correspondent Name:** Anne W. Glazer

760 SW 9th Avenue Suite 3000 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne W. Glazer
SIGNATURE:	/Anne W. Glazer/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2023

REEL: 008242 FRAME: 0111

**TRADEMARK** 900810292

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=GENESIS FS CARD SERVICES INC. TO CONCORA CREDIT INC. - DE Conversion Filing#page1.tif source=GENESIS FS CARD SERVICES INC. TO CONCORA CREDIT INC. - DE Conversion Filing#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008242 FRAME: 0112





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN OREGON CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "GENESIS FS CARD SERVICES, INC." TO A DELAWARE

CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GENESIS FS CARD SERVICES,

INC." TO "CONCORA CREDIT INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

EIGHTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 1:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2023.

7587740 8100F SR# 20233515189

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Bullock, Societiony of State

Authentication: 204184135

Date: 09-18-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008242 FRAME: 0113

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:07 PM 09/18/2023
FILED 01:07 PM 09/18/2023
SR 20233515189 - File Number 7587740

**RECORDED: 10/30/2023** 

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is Oregon
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Oregon
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is April 30, 2004
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Genesis FS Card Services, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Concora Credit Inc.
6.)	This Certificate of Conversion is to be effective on September 21, 2023.
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalthe converting Non-Delaware Corporation have executed this Certificate on the day of September, A.D. 2023.
	ву:
	Name: Bruce A. Weinstein Print or Type
	Title: President Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 008242 FRAME: 0114